

City of Clearwater

Main Library - Council Chambers 100 N. Osceola Avenue Clearwater, FL 33755

Legislation Text

File #: ID#24-0800, Version: 1

SUBJECT/RECOMMENDATION:

Appoint two individuals to the North Greenwood Community Redevelopment Area Citizens Advisory Committee as follows: one with a term expiring September 30, 2025 and one with a term expiring September 30, 2026.

SUMMARY:

APPOINTMENT WORKSHEET

BOARD: North Greenwood Community Redevelopment Area Citizens Advisory Committee

TERM: 2 Years

APPOINTED BY: City Council

FINANCIAL DISCLOSURE: Not required

RESIDENCY REQUIREMENT: City of Clearwater; must reside, conduct business, or own a business in the

North Greenwood CRA area

SPECIAL QUALIFICATIONS: None

MEMBERS: 5; three are appointed by City Council and the remaining two members are appointed by the Pinellas County Board of Commissioners. There shall be one Ex Officio member who represents the

Clearwater Urban Leadership Coalition, Inc.

CHAIRPERSON: TBD

MEETING DATES: TBD PLACE: TBD

APPOINTMENTS NEEDED: 2

THE FOLLOWING INDIVIDUALS HAVE SUBMITTED AN APPLICATION AND MEET THE MEMBERSHIP CRITERIA:

- Cora Jacobson 1057 Calumet St, 33755 Business Owner
- 2. Austin Joseph 1001 La Salle Street, 33755 Retired Firefighter/EMT
- 3. Cameron MacLeish 5116 Perennial Dr, Holiday, FL 34690 360 Eats Exec. Director

Note - conducts business in the North Greenwood CRA area

4. Kimberly Nunn-Crawford - 1418 Blue Marline Blvd, Holiday, FL 34691 - Willa Carson Health and Wellness Center Exec. Director

Note - business located in the North Greenwood CRA area

- Alain Okogbaa 1755 Fulton Ave, 33755 Customer Success Manager
- Kinard Robinson 1789 Harbor Dr, 33755 Business Owner
- 7. Diane Stephens 1720 N Martin Luther King, Jr. Ave, 33755 Retired Teacher

File #: ID#24-0800, Version: 1

STRATEGIC PRIORITY:





